# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2932919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J2 CLOUD SERVICES, INC.	07/09/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVANCED MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	6922 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD		
Internal Address:	FIFTH FLOOR		
City:	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90028		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6208638
Patent Number:	6597688
Patent Number:	7020132
Patent Number:	7769001
Patent Number:	8249062
Patent Number:	6020980
Patent Number:	7114004
Patent Number:	7154625

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-207-3800

Email: FIP\_Group@bstz.com, Margaux\_Wolson@bstz.com
Correspondent Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002964.G000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARZAD E. AMINI
SIGNATURE:	/Farzad E. Amini/
	PAILNI

502886322 REEL: 033286 FRAME: 0101

DATE SIGNED: 07/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=j2Cloud\_to\_AMT\_AssignLit\_P089\_P090Execute#page1.tif
source=j2Cloud\_to\_AMT\_AssignLit\_P089\_P090Execute#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033286 FRAME: 0102

## ASSIGNMENT

j2 Cloud Services, Inc. (formerly known as j2 Global, Inc.), a corporation of Delaware ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following US and foreign counterpart patents and pending patent applications ("Patents" and "Applications"):

- U.S. Patent No. 6,208,638
- U.S. Patent No. 6,597,688
- U.S. Patent No. 7,020,132
- U.S. Patent No. 7,769,001
- U.S. Patent No. 8,249,062
- U.S. Patent No. 6,020,980
- U.S. Patent No. 7,114,004
- U.S. Patent No. 7,154,625

Advanced Messaging Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, doing business at 6922 Hollywood Boulevard, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, California 90028 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, and the inventions therein described, from Assignor; Assignor is willing to assign the Patents and Applications and the inventions therein to Assignee;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, and in and to any and all divisional, reissue, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, and renewal applications thereof, together with reexamination certificates, extensions and any letters patent that may be granted thereon, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all foreign

1

countries, including the right to sue for damages for infringements of the Patents and of any letters patents that may still be granted; all these rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the end of the term of any resulting patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment transfer and sale had not been made.

Dated:	July 9	.2014
		************

i2	Cloud	Services,	Inc.
3			

(	fon	ner	y.	known	as/i2	Global	, Inc.)	Ì

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

Dated: July 9, 2014.

Advanced Messaging Technologies, Inc.

Title: President Secretary and Treasurer